JRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

> of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg

> > Name of Person Signing

06-11-1999



Docket No.: R.30670

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

09/242013 Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 0106162	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Wolfram SCHAFFER	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH			
	Address: Postfach 30 02 20			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY			
3. Nature of conveyance:	300 RECYPCT/PTC 05 FEB 1999			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:			
Execution Date: Nov. 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date C9 242013	B. Patent No.(s)			
MRO 2-5-99 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Registration No. 31,517 Address: Two Skyline Place				
5203 Leesburg Pike #600	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Falls Church, VA 22041	O. Danasit assault automorphism			
City: State/Prov.:	8. Deposit account number:			
Country: ZIP:	<u>U7-2100</u>			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
Country: ZIP:	USE THIS SPACE			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

2

PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0658

Feb. 5, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Wo	olfram SCHA	FFER				
						ha
invented certain new	and useful impro	ovements in	ELECTE	OMECHANIC	יאד.ד.ע אכייוומי	ATARI.E
		BRAKE		:	fo	r which
I will	ma Ke	appli	cation for L	ETTERS PAT	TENT OF THE	UNITED STATES,
which application ha	as been duly execu	ited by me	,	·		omied sixies,
	te Herewith					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
And Whereas.	Robert	Bosch GMB	Н			
,	Postfach 3	0 02 20,	D-70442	Stuttgart	, Germany	
					·	
acquiring the entire ritorial possessions granted therefore.	right, title and int and all foreign co	erest in and to ountries and a	said inventi	on within the I	United States of	ignee, is desirous of America and its ter- TENT that may be
Accordingly,		•				
For value received to hereby assign, self within the United Standard For LETTE for said invention in in and to any LETT that may be granted	tates of America a ERS PATENT of the all other countrients of the ERS PATENT of	and its territori the United Stat s, and in and to the United Sta	ial possession tes, and in an o all division ates and fore	ns and all fore id to all other a s and continua gn countries a	ign countries, an opplications for L tions of any of sa nd all reissues an	ld in and to said ap- LETTERS PATENT aid applications, and d extensions thereof
priorities as may not convention, for the LETTERS PATEN' United States of Am the use and behoof	protection of ind T to the various t perica, all said rigl	ustrial propert erritorial poss hts to be held a	y, together vessions now and enjoyed	vith the right t owned or which by the assignee	o extend the pro ch may be herea for its own use	tection of said U.S. fter acquired by the and behoof, and for
PATENT may be gr	anted, as fully an	d entirely as th	e same would	d have been he	ld and enjoyed b	y me
if this assignment sa TERS PATENT, w	le had not been m hen granted, be is	ade. Andssued in accord	I do dance with the	hereby reques	and authorize the to the assignee.	hat any and all LET-
I	covenant and agre	e with the assig	nee that	I hav	e a full and unin	cumbered title to the
						[further
agree that I of the assignee, do a of information and	will, without dall lawful and just giving of testimo foreign LETTER	emanding any acts, including ony, that may S PATENT for	further cons g the executi be or becom or the said i	ideration there on and acknov ie necessary fo nvention, and	for, at the reque ledgment of ins or obtaining, sus for maintaining	st but at the expense truments, furnishing taining, or reissuing and perfecting the
Executed this	30	-	day of	11		, 19_98
(First or Sole) Inve	ntor		WOLLDAN	_ Shf_		

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0659